To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Conagra, Inc.    Individual(s)	(Rev. 03/01)	RKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Conagra, Inc.   Name: Nutribasics   Internal   Address:   Street Address:   15 Executive Driva   City: Highland   State: Illinois   Zip: 62249   Individual(s) citizenship   Corporation-State   Individual(s) citizenship   Address:   Street Address:   15 Executive Driva   City: Highland   State: Illinois   Zip: 62249   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Ass	3 mar 1 at 1 at 2 7 (3 m). 3 at 1 2 at				
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Individual(s)	Conagra, Inc.	Name: Nutribasics			
Street Address: 115 Executive Drive   City: Highland   State: Illinois   Zip: 62249   Corporation-State   City: Lindid					
General Partnership	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association				
Cither   Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No   Association   Associat	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	12.11			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:					
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment					
Security Agreement					
Security Agreement		†			
Other					
Figure   F					
Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached   Yes   No		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached	Execution Date: May 24, 1991	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Andrea F. Sellers  Internal Address: Stinson, Mag & Fizzeli, P.C.  Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Additional number(s) attached		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional number(s) attached	<ol><li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li></ol>				
Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Andrea F. Sellers  Internal Address: Stinson, Mag & Fizzell, P.C.  Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251.  Do Not USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Andrea F. Sellers  Internal Address: Stinson, Mag & Fizzell, P.C.  Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  2		1217236			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Andrea F. Sellers  Internal Address: Stinson, Mag & Fizzell, P.C.  Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  2					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Andrea F. Sellers  Internal Address: Stinson, Mag & Fizzell, P.C.  Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  1   Andrea F. Sellers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  2					
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Andrea F. Sellers  Internal Address:Stinson, Mag & Fizzell, P.C		ned L∣Yes ⊠ No			
Name:Andrea F. Sellers  Internal Address:Stinson, Mag & Fizzell, P.C	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and 1			
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Name:Andrea F. Sellers				
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  19-4409  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Internal Address: Stinson, Mag & Fizzell, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2800 8. Deposit account number:  P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing Signature  Date		☐ Enclosed			
P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers Name of Person Signing Signature  Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 419251  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers Name of Person Signing Signature  Date	Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street. Suite 2800	Deposit account number:			
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64141-6251 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers Name of Person Signing Signature  Date		·			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   1/30/02  Date					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrea F. Sellers  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
original document.  Andrea F. Sellers Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	9. Statement and signature.				
Andrea F. Sellers Name of Person Signing Signature  1/30/02 Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	la leen -	K. 1/20/02			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ConAgra, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign on behalf of ConAgra and Du Pont each party's respective undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark application together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, to NutriBasics, a Delaware general partnership:

## United States Registered Trademarks

		Date of
Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Registration</u>
NUTRIBASICS	· –	
INTERNATIONAL	650,553	01/10/91
BIO-ADE	1,635,892	02/26/91
INESTRUM	1,460,598	10/13/87
ELECTRA-VITE	1,217,235	09/26/88
OPTIMIN	73/729,084	05/18/88
SEECO	892,343	01/03/90
TASTEE	73/728,270	05/13/88
SUR-TEN	73/731,796	05/31/88
S.T.O.P.	1,217,126	10/04/88
PIGMENTENE	886,795	02/24/90
MYCO-LOCK	1,546,039	07/04/89
NEO-PRO	1,460,599	10/13/87
NUTRIBASICS	1,353,648	08/13/85

## United States Pending Trademark Applications

		pate or
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u> Application</u>
ODOR-LESS	74/114,376	11/13/90

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0610

[ 0798 HAND 96

-2-

This assignment is subject to and in accordance with the provisions of the Option Agreement, Option Exercise Agreement, and Contribution Agreement by and among E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, ConAgra, Inc., DuCon and NutriBasics.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ConAgra, Inc. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed in its name by its duly authorized representative this 24th day of May, 1991.

ConAgra, Inc.

By:

F. McKinnerney

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

ConAgra Agri-Products Companies

STATE OF Nebraska)

) ss. COUNTY OF Douglas)

On this 24th day of May, 1991, before me appeared F. McKinnerney the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of ConAgra, Inc.

Notáry Public

Nutra4

A SERERAL BOTARY-State of Balanata
LOU A DEDOGRAY
My Comm. Exp. Mar. 3, 1985

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARY
OFFICE

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0611